506334160 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6380911

JON SIANN 01/16/2010 DENNIS JAMES ESPEY 01/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MICROPOWER APPLIANCE Street Address: P.O. BOX 3246 City: SANTA FE State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92067 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17084243 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number is petacia@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date JON SIANN 01/16/2010 DENNIS JAMES ESPEY 01/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/22/2010 Receiving PARTY DATA Intervention of the second	ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
ION SIANN 01/16/2010 DENNIS JAMES ESPEY 01/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA INCROPOWER APPLIANCE Name: MICROPOWER APPLIANCE Street Address: P.O. BOX 3246 City: SANTA FE State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92067 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 17084243 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; wklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY GNATURE: / Jonathan M. DUNSAY	CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
DENNIS JAMES ESPEY 01/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MICROPOWER APPLIANCE Street Address: P.O. BOX 3246 City: SANTA FE State/Country: CALIFORNIA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17084243 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY IGNATURE: Jonathan M. Dunsay/		Name	Execution Date			
Image: Second Street Number MICROPOWER APPLIANCE Street Address: P.O. BOX 3246 City: SANTA FE State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92067 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17084243 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215-568-6409 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215-568-6409 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215-568-6409 Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 3	JON SIANN			01/16/2010		
Name: MICROPOWER APPLIANCE Street Address: P.O. BOX 3246 City: SANTA FE State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92067 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 17084243 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA East of the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215/568-6499 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215/568-6400 Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY IGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	DENNIS JAMES ESPE	Y		01/22/2010		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 3246 City: SANTA FE State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92067 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 17084243 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY IGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
City: SANTA FE State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92067 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 17084243 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY IGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	Name:	MICROP	OWER APPLIANCE			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92067 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Street Address:	P.O. BOX	< 3246			
Postal Code: 92067 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State of the second	City:	SANTA F	E			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17084243 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 JAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY SIGNATURE: /Jonathan M. DUNSAY	State/Country:	CALIFOF	NIA			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17084243CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(215)568-6499Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:215-568-6400Email:ppetaccia@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:VOLPE KOENIGAddress Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:AXIS-PT187.6IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN M. DUNSAYSIGNATURE:/Jonathan M. Dunsay/	Postal Code:	92067				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY IGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/						
Fax Number:(215)568-6499Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:215-568-6400Email:ppetaccia@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:VOLPE KOENIGAddress Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:AXIS-PT187.6IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN M. DUNSAYIGBNATURE:/Jonathan M. Dunsay/]		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:215-568-6400Email:ppetaccia@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:VOLPE KOENIGAddress Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103Attronney DOCKET NUMBER:AXIS-PT187.6IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN M. DUNSAYSIGNATURE:/Jonathan M. Dunsay/	CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:215-568-6400Email:ppetaccia@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:VOLPE KOENIGAddress Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:AXIS-PT187.6IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN M. DUNSAYSIGNATURE:/Jonathan M. Dunsay/						
Phone:215-568-6400Email:ppetaccia@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:VOLPE KOENIGAddress Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:AXIS-PT187.6AME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN M. DUNSAYIGNATURE:/Jonathan M. Dunsay/		•	,			
Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY SIGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	Correspondence will	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY SIGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	Correspondence will using a fax number, it	be sent to the s	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY SIGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to the s 1 Sent to the	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15-568-6400			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXIS-PT187.6 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY SIGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to ta f provided; 1 21 pp	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 15-568-6400 petaccia@vklaw.com			
IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. DUNSAY SIGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to ta f provided; 1 21 pp c V(<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 15-568-6400 petaccia@vklaw.com OLPE KOENIG	nt via US Mail.		
SIGNATURE: /Jonathan M. Dunsay/	Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to the f provided; 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 15-568-6400 petaccia@vklaw.com OLPE KOENIG 0 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOC	ot via US Mail. DR		
,	Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to ta f provided; a 21 pp : V(30 Pf	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE KOENIG D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOC HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910	ot via US Mail. DR		
DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2020	Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the sen	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE KOENIG D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOC HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 AXIS-PT187.6	ot via US Mail. DR		
	Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the sen	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE KOENIG D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOC HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 AXIS-PT187.6 JONATHAN M. DUNSAY	ot via US Mail. DR		
purce=AXIS PT187 Assignment Inventor Micropower#page1.tif	Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2	be sent to the provided; for a sent to the	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE KOENIG D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOC HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 AXIS-PT187.6 JONATHAN M. DUNSAY /Jonathan M. Dunsay/ 11/02/2020	nt via US Mail. DR		

source=AXIS_PT187_Assignment_Inventor_Micropower#page1.tif

source=AXIS_PT187_Assignment_Inventor_Micropower#page2.tif

Attomey Docket No.: 21884-000211S1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jon Siann, of Rancho Santa Fe, California; Dennis James Espey, of Surrey, CANADA; hereby assign to MICROPOWER APPLIANCE, a corporation of California, having a place of business at P.O. Box 3246, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled WIRELESS NETWORK CAMERA SYSTEMS, filed May 20, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/515,691 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

JON SIAN

DATE:

10922372 doc

DENNIS JAMES ESPEY

Assignment Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: 21884-0002US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jon Siann, of Rancho Santa Fe, California; Dennis James Espey, of Surrey, CANADA; hereby assign to MICROPOWER APPLIANCE, a corporation of California, having a place of business at P.O. Box 3246, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled WIRELESS NETWORK CAMERA SYSTEMS, filed May 20, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number ____ 12/515,691___, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements: and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE:			JON SIANN		
			JON SIANN		
	$\hat{\Omega}$	/			
DATE:	Jan 2	2/10: <	4		
DATE.	- Jan c	<u>e/(0</u>	DENNIS JAMES E	SPEY	
10922372 do	c V				

Assignment Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/02/2020